

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13029/2024
URN: CW / 26099U / 2024

Sohan Lal S/o Purana Ram And Anr.
-----Petitioners
Versus
State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanmay Dhand
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. Surya Pratap Singh Mr. Dev Kumar Ms. Bharti Phulphakar, SDO Ramgarh Mr. R.B. Mathur, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Nikhil Simlote

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

01/07/2026

1. Keeping in view our observations on 29.04.2026, we find that an application No.1/2026 has now been moved for impleadment.
2. The impleadment application No.1/2026 is allowed on behalf of 87 applicants. They may file their short reply.
3. The Additional Advocate General has placed before us an order passed by the office of the District Collector, Sikar while conducting a PLPC wherein it reflects that direction have been issued to remove temporary encroachments.
4. The order is taken on record.
5. Additional reply/affidavit may also be filed by the State.



6. Ms. Bharti Phulphakar, SDO Ramgarh is present in person and she shall file an additional affidavit with supporting photographs of the area.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Gaurav/Diksha/19